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Course 

Code 
Course Name 

Core/ 

Elective 

Course Lecturer(s)  

(#-Course Coordinator) 
Email Venue Day Time 

CDS505/4 
Data Visualisation & 

Visual Analytics 
Core 

Dr. Nur Intan Raihana Ruhaiyem# intanraihana@usm.my 
DK G31 Monday 

Weeks 01-07, 09-15 

06:15 p.m. – 07:30 p.m. 

08:00 p.m. – 09:30 p.m. 

 

Week 08 

Mid Semester Break 

Prof. Dato’ Dr. Bahari Belaton bahari@usm.my 

CDS502/4 
Big Data Storage and 

Management 
Core 

Dr. Mohd Adib Hj. Omar# adib@usm.my 

DK V Tuesday Dr. Nibras Abdullah Ahmad 

Faqeera 
nibras@usm.my 

CDS501/4 

Principles & Practices 

of Data Science & 

Analytics  

Core  
Dr. Mohd Halim Mohd Noor# halimnoor@usm.my 

DK B 

Wednesday 
Dr. Noor Farizah Ibrahim nfarizah@usm.my 

CDS522/4 
Text and Speech 

Analytics 
Elective 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Gan Keng Hoon# khgan@usm.my 
Auditorium 

Dr. Nur Hana Samsudin nurhana.samsudin@usm.my 

CDS503/4 Machine Learning Core Assoc. Prof. Dr. Umi Kalsom Yusof umiyusof@usm.my DK H 

Thursday 
CDS506/4 

Research, 

Consultancy and 

Professional Skills 

Core Dr. Nasuha Lee Abdullah nasuha@usm.my ELL 

CDS511/4 

Consumer 

Behavioural and 

Social Media Analytics 

Elective 
Dr. Noor Farizah Ibrahim# nfarizah@usm.my 

Auditorium Friday 
Dr. Syaheerah Lebai Lutfi syaheerah@usm.my 

 
  

 


